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In the Matter of Disclp~inary _·:: 
Proceedings ~gainst 

THE. PURCELL CORP. 
T/a CLUB PURCEL~ .. 

.. ·7051 Huds.on- Boulevard 
North. Bergen, Ne.Jo; . 

. ·r 
. :") : . 

........ 

. . . . 

. . . ·.:) .·. 

., .. · · .. ) · .. 

Holder of Plenary Retai'l · c.onsump ~ ) . 

CONCLUSIONS 
. AND ORDER 

. t;1.on· License C-36, iss.ued by t;h~r··. 
Board of Colllil'.lissioners ot the ..... ·. ) . ·. 
Township of North Be.rgen ~ . . . .. . . . . 
-~----------~-~------~~-----~-~~~~): . . . . . . . 

·Arthur ·smith, Esq·., At~orn.ey· for .. Def~ndant--licensee • . : .. 
Edward F Q) Ambrose, Esq.,, appearing for· Division of Alco):lolic 

· · · ~evera~ge. Control • 
. ., . · .. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant has pleade_<:1 ·.U2!1. -vuit. to. the following chat-gee: 

11 1·~. On J~ly 13 and_.14·,, 1955:.,. you allowed, pe:rmit­
ted and suffered lewdne:ss.· and· immoral acti:vity and foul, 
filthy and obscene 1angUa.ge :a:nd _conduct 1x:i and upon your 
licensed.premisee in that you=allowed, permitted and suf-

. fer.ed .a female ·employed on your pre.mises a·s a \bartender· 
. ·t.o recit·e, tell stories and· utter words and phrases to 

patrons J" having_ lewd·,· las.c1vious, indecent,, fi.lthy, d1;3-
gust1ng ~nd suggestive import anc1 meaning; in violation . 
of Rule 5 of State R~gulat~ons".:No _e 20.e· . 

1120 On July 13, .14, 16, ·22--and 23,, 1955, you allowed,, 
permitted and suffered.females employed·on your lio.ensed 
premises to accept beverages at the .experise of or as a· 
gift from .. customers and patrons; in. violatibn of Rule 2~ 
·of State Regulations No,· 200 "· · .". · . ·, . . . 

. . ' :l ~· .. 

_ ·The file.herein discloses that :between .th~·hours of lO:OO· 
·. p· ctm o July 13 and l :30 a om o July .14, .1955 ~ ABC. agents w~re pres,.. .. 

ent in defendant's licensed prem:Lses wherein they .observed several .. 
male patrons, a three-piece orchestra,- a female entertainer sea te"d · 
at the b.ar., and a barmaid cal.led "Peggy 11 later identified as·, . 

. secretary and .. treasurer of the -corporate licensee~ On this ocoa .... ··: ... 
a·ion during their stay "Peggy'~ engaged the agents and two patrons · 

·.··1n general convers·ation punctuated .by double entendre quips whioh. ·. · 
she considered 11cute 11

• Commericing at· 11:00 p.mo, the ·rema;l.e ~ ...... · 
_entertainer, Miss G.aye,,: re!fd.ered several popular songs at spaced..-"--:·:,: 
intervals and after each performa.nc~ .accepted alcohol~c conooa~ .... ,·. _ _:--:. 

' tions- served by the barmaid at· the' expense of male. pat!1ons. The···· 
agents again visited the licensed pr-emises . .at about 12 :15 a .m,. . 
pn ~uly 16 and at about 1~:15 p~m. on July 22, 1955, and note~ ... 
that Mis.a Gaye followed th~ .same routine •. About. 2 :30 a ctm. July · .· :·· 
23, 1955, the agents invited her to join.them in a drink and· ~ _·:. 
after : the .agents paid the cnarge, they identified. themsel V8B·, · . 

, seized Miss Gaye's Unfinished. beverage and obtained from her a·· 
signed, sworn statement admi t,ting· that .she· accepteP. alcoholic: 
drinks from patrons, all .. of whom she c lassif.ied as her friendi;r. 
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Defendant has a prior· .. aQ:j\ida.cated: record. Effective May 
5, 1955, its license ·was suspended· fo'r ten days by the local . 
is.suins authority for (1) sal~·.to:.·minors; (2) hostess activities 
and (3) a .. brawl on the licens·e.d. pr?emis:-es.. The usual suspension;3 
imposed in first offens·e cases~· for '"the."vio.lations charged herein 
are 15 and 20 days. respectively··,,: Re -·Be.r§er, Bulletin 1023, Item·· 
4 and Re Lee Club, Bulletin. 1030,, ... Item~ .. , but when, as in the . 
inst.ant case, prior similar .. and:· .df'::ls··iniilar violations have · . 
occurred ~within a fivff-year.· ·p:eridd, a -l.onger suspension is :indi~ 
cated. ·.Cf. Re Villa Valley Irtn;::·.,_,Bullet:i.n 1002,. Item l.,· However, 
the facts in the instant ·case .:.are"" .clear..ly dif!.tinguishable._=_.from 
those in Re Berger, supra; wlxere·::·:.a · pa'a~d. performer regaled.:. a 
large group of patrons with:numerou1:3 .. ·indec:ent "Stories" Further."'.' 
more, the facts which cons.ti tute:d ... "the .vio.lation of Charge 2 are 

. quite different from those:_-;usua'Tly _,found in. other 11hoste·ss "· · 
cases. In ·this cas.e there· is no-,: .. e-vid·eh·c'e· of an es-.. tablished 
practice of permitting "ho.stes.s" ac~ti.vity o . Rather·, it appears· 
to be an isolated inciderit .. not in .arr;;:r::way connected with the 
".hostess racket" Qr with solicitat;~tdn:':o.f male .patrons for drinks 
or immoral purpos.es. · I have rec:edved.<.many .·1etters and petitions 
addressed to me by patrons: of the~ ... .lic:.ens.ee .respecting· the 9rderly 
management of the. licensed premi·;s.ea··;and:. the good-. cnaracter. o.f .· 
"Peggy 11 and, under all the circui,nstanc··es, ·.T ·shall susp~nd d·er_end­
ant· n s license for forty days . F~rve i·:days ,:wi·11 be rel!li tted fo·r 
the plea entered hereiri, leaving2.-.a::::..ne3;ii:::suspension of. thirty-five .. 
da?S.e 

Accordingly, it is~ on this:J:Sth: day of September, 1955·, · 

ORDERED that Plenary Retai;L.:.Cons:umption License C-36, . 
. is .. sued by the Boa:J;1d of Commisaidne·r:s:·:::.:of ·the To·wnship of North.· 
Bergen to The:· Purcell Corp•, t./a':-.:01\ll:i·~~Purcell, for. premises 7051 
Huds.on. Boulevard, North Bergen,. be~~amt-:.~the same-. is hereby sus­
pende.d. for t;hirty-five · (35) days·;:; -comme-rtc.ing. at 3 :00 a.m. ·sep­
teinber 13.~ 1955, and t~rmina~irtg::iat>3-}.00· a·.m~ October 18, 1955. · 

WTTILIAM :. HOWE . DA VIS 
D.ia~~ector. 

· 2, "DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS .. - SAJ1ES.·,2.T:U'.· MIN.ORS ~ PRIOR RECORD -
FOUR SIMILAR VIOLATIONS ~WITHIN>l.O:·~YEARS - .LICENSE SUSPENDED 
.FOR 40 DAYS ,, LESS 5 FOR. PLEA.o 

. ; 

In· the Ma·tter> of. Disciplinary:. 
Proceedings again.st · 

) '· .. 
. . 

' ). -.7 . 
HARRY R. GOS LIN & . EARL $ 0 GO,~:.LIN/1,..: 

. T/a GOSLIN'S ':L'AVERN ) 
505 -.18th Avenue 
South Belmar, N. . J • , . ) . 

··Holders" of Plenary Retail. Consum:p~~ ·--
·' tion Lic'ense C-1, issued by· the::'.' · ) .· 
.Borough C.ouncil of th.e. Borough·:,.of<'.' ·) · .. 
South· Belmar. "- ·, ~ .,..·.,;.:~---·-.~ ...... -... -- ... --~ -~·- ----- -----~-----1- .. -,_~-.. ~ .. ~.,;... ... __ 

CONCLUSIONS 
. AND .ORDER 

·Harry R. •. Goslin and ·Earl S., GO"s.M:-n-,-. :De·:rendant-~licensees·, Pro se 
0 

· 

_Do.ra P. Ro.t.hschild, appearing ... fon· Divi·ston ·of Alcoholio · 
·' B~~erage Cantrolo 

·.BY THE DIRECTOR: 

· Defendants have pleaded "UQ.!1 . .vult· to a cha:rge alleging 
·.'that on May ·28, 195:5, they sold;-:served. and deliv..ered alcoholic 

be.verages · t·o ·two minors,- in .violation: of· Pule 1 .~f\ State· Regu-
lations; Nq. 20 o ·. · '· · 

·" 
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. The file he.rein d.isclo~es that, as a :result of 1pfol'-
mation received ·from the Chief of· Police of Soutn Belm~r, ABC. 

· agents:< intervi~wed Tl1.onias · ~~ .... · (as;e 17.) on August 9, 1955 •.-· .. The 
minor ~efused to sign a state~ent but verbally admitted toztp~ · ··.~· 
agents, that on May 28.,, 1955, h~ .and Leon~~d, _..,._:visited d.e:f'end~ .:·<" 
ants' licenaed premises and. ordered six containe~s of. l;>eer.'.·fr0m 

. a male :bartender;cthat ~ft~r .the barten~er questioned h~m·as. 
-. to .his· age, he (Tnomas)-·g~ve. him a f~ls~ name,i.. .. a false .ad9;ress 

and a. _false dc;t~ of birth; ·that: ·the. 'tiar.t~nder wrote. ~his 1\lfo~~··-< . ,. -.. 
. matian.on a p1·ee~ of paper·but.d4-.d.no·t.·r(3qU~f3·t him to.si~gn_:.any .... _: · -
. w~itten sta~ement as to his'. a·ge;. -.t.r,at .. tne ·bartendez: placed.,.the _ : · -
··six containers of' beer in two. pape!i · b~gs.· .. and ·that, after h~ and.,.-, .. . 
his c.onipahion le ft tne ·premises "wi:th- ·the pa.J?er bags, tney were. . -.... , ,. . . 
stopped by a police officer who· seized -the .>beer and .took the 
minors ·to police headquarters,,. On A:tJgust 16~ l955, the ABC. ·.,·.'' 

agents :interviewed· Leonard --- (age 18) who also refused to give : ·. 
-a written statement but who stated. "Ve:r.ba~ly · t.o· ~h~ agen~s. \;ha'(; .: )'. 
he and 'Thomas entered defendarit.s ·'"·li<iem~ed, .. -premises· on May:,'25, -

· 1955; ~,hat he went '·to the -~efi.··~ :.rooni.; .. · 111J~·t,. ·when. he re·turn~d. to 
:the bar, Thomas had alreaqy pu:rqhased ·:the J~ix containers Q~· peex:. 
and that, .after they left the pre~is~s., th~y· were stopp~d by a -
._police :officer who seize.a. the _.beer ~nq t9o~. th~m to police ::head~·.". 
qua.r~ers.o _It appears thB:t. on:.~y. 29, ·1955¥· both .Thomas an~ - . , . 
Leonard. had given. writ ten-, stat~men.ts· .. to. t;he South Belmar pql~o~. 

··setting ·forth substantially 'the s~me -facts.· ·wh.ich they gave ~to the · ... 
ABC agents. · · .-. -. · · .. ··.. · · · - ·: 

·. ·. ·: . .. 
' .. 

. :.' Defendants have a.· p'.rior ·r.e·c·crq ~.-· --Ef;Ce~tive November. 23, · · 
· .1942, _their license was a·uspenge.c:i .. 'by . .the·: lo·oal issuing authority .. 
. . for thr'ee days for posses~ton of @r · m.islapeled ·beer tap. SinQe 

this. V-iplation was Of a di~s1ml°lar charaoter· qnQ. OQCUrred mor~.­
th~n five years ago, l sh.all no·t"c.qnside;r- :tt ·1n fixing a P~:n~ · 
·a1ty :!.n· this case. Effect.1,ve :Apr.11:" 22,.· 1947, _their 11oen~~ was . 
suspend1ed by the then Comrnisstoner- .fo:r a period of twenty days. 
on ch~rges of selling alcoho11a bev~r~ges to· a minor and bottling. 
alcohol.ic beverages._· See· :aullettn ·"752;,""·-~terr(.7', .. and Bullet~:n 759, .:_ · · · 
Item .6 .: .. Effective October 25,- 19.48.; th~·~·~· l·icen.se ·was euspende4 · ... ; .... ;. 
by. the 1ocal issuing authority·· :rq.:r:·.r;ive "'P~"ya." .,f¢J:l. selling aXoopol~c· >: .. . 
beverages to minors and.; effective· ·optdl;)er: 30;·:"1950, thei?l :lioens,:·:._<._'-.:·: .... · 
·was aga~n suspended, by the· lo._dal ~1.~·~':1.-ing·<'*-µthqr:tty for ten 1:~aya ·_ ,· . , :~:~_. _-. 
for ;sales to minors. It 'shoulcl· be'·:noted;'..that, .. -the last v1ol'ation:.. . - . 
occurred less than five years "~go •. It :1a.,somewpat difficult ·to 
fix~ prop.er penalty in this ."o.~s .. e.,· :f!lh:L'.$. :ts a·fourth simtl·ap vio-:_. · · 
l~tion within a period of. le~s ',tpan .·tei;i ·yea:i1S.. In attempte,d ... . ~- .. 
miti~ation defendants allege.that.the sale was made to Thomas 

··Who ie a ·tall fellow about six feet a~a:· looks twenty•one years 
old and_ over" and that tpe. sa:.i.e was ·made. in all· good .rat th rand .·, ........ :. 
;n reliance on the minors'· verbal. assu~ano·eswhich 1 t now de:velo~f;J· ~,. 

~! were falee. It is rather difficult. to µnclerstand why lioe·ns:ee13· _, · 
do not 41.nsist upon the writt·eh r.·ep:r~sent.ation of age ;requ1tjed by -.. 
R. s. 33:1-77 when there is an~ doubt·as to whether or ndt ~he· - -

.. purchaser is a minor. Under all the- Q-ircums tci.noes· of- thia ~oaa:e · · · 
.I ·shall- suspend defendants 1 li.o.ense for forty days. Five dayrf . -.:., 
will be. remitted for the plea en~ered herein, . leaving a .net, . . . ·:·: . 

. · ~uspension of thirty-five days o · . _, . . " . . .. · :·i . .·;::";··,.-·, 

. .' . ' . . t~ ' . . . 

Accordingly,, it 1e, on tli~~ · l.2th ·day. of· Septemb~~;, .· 19'5~.<.>·· 

, • .· ORDERED .that Plenary Retail (}on~umptio:n Lioense Q .. 1,. i ;\ , . 
issued ibY the Borough Council. of the· Eorotigh of South Belma?' ·to .: ; · <;., · 
Harry R,· Goslin & Earl s .. aosltn.P t/a Goslin •s ·Tavern,, for {p:rem~ · -\·_::._:· 

.1eea 505 - 18th Avenue, South Belm~r, be- and the aame ia hereby -
sue pended for thirty-five (35) days JI eommeno~ng at 2 :OO a ,m, · .. . ... 

. Septemp-er l.9, -1955, and terminating. at. 2 ;00 a 0$ o O.o toQel:' 24, l95!f,· · <,.·:.< .. 
. .:-. ' ' '' .. ' . 

.'. ·w ILLIAM . HOWE · DA VIS 
i. ___ Di~ector .•. 

/ 



3. DISCIPLINJ\HY PHOCElmING0 - ~3A.J;.J~~S "rl1.U -MINOHS - LICENSE .smJ P.D.;NDED 
Fo~. :_ 15~ .. ~A.X0 ·:, ;:.:E~;~~! .:·:_ .. ~ · l~'·?H ~~-~ \yli.:·1:>~: ~- _:· .. ··:::·;. _.· !:;: .'.: :·<·:~' .. ! .. ::·'. .• ·:::· ~ ·.: • 

In th'e M11tt~r of D.is~:iP.linar~· ::· <.\_,t:} .... .<.· :_: .. · 

. Proceedings, ·.agains.;t··.,; .· .. _;.,._~·:"·· .· . , .... ~ ....... _. .-..: , , . 
. . .... _. . . . ., . - . .. : " ·. . ·. ~ -- · .. '. .· Y· . ... :~ : . 
::MOB,Rl~· KAJ?I~AN,_ AD~L Ep.1'ATE Q .... ., . · . ., , . : .·:. . . 

·~~:[f ~~£;~~~r~~;: \'.~~. :.·.! ..••• }':;. ~ . ,;:.:·,;· ... ·. ·· C~~gLg~~~~s .. ·'· .. 
Hold~·~: 6~! .:.·Ple:na'.~:;,.:Ret~i1·~·c:o~~:t~J;)·._ J .: ···:·· ... , · .. · ... - -~· 
t10'n/~Ltc:ens e --c-7 ,· · ·tss p.ed by. =·the- .. ·.·,..· ... : · " · '·· " ... · .. 
Mayor ... and .-C-ounc il "'of the-. Borough::: . ). .. ·. ... . · · · · 
or sea· -~ri~rit .. · ·; .·. · -· ·.-. · · : ..... · · · · ..... , ·, 
- - - - - - - ...... - - - - - - - - - - - -'t - ...., - - "'""- - -·- - ·- -- -:. - ) . . . . . . . . . . ·, ·. . 
Jos-~··Ph ·Fr .. -'Ma.t.tice, :Esq.·, -Att.brne.y.·.for· n·e.fendan·t~licenszee ;.· 
Edward: .:F ... JAmbrose.,: Esq,,_·., .app-earit~g- Tbr·,:.D;ivision· .. o'f · ·A;lc'oholi-c 

~ ·_ .. ._· . . . ·Be.vera:g.e· .:Oont-ro L .. ;·.. ... . .. . 
. ·. ' .. \ 

. . . ~ . . : 
<. ,·.· 

., .. ·· '·n:~f·e·nd~nt 'has'. plea:ded ·gµilty. t'o" ··a, .cha.rge. allegi:ng .·t~1a,.t he. 
sold,. se~r.v·e.Q. ,.and delivere.~· alcqho:lic ~e·\u~r?:g~s-~ to. tnino.rs and . ' 
allowed.·;' ·p~:firi.it.ted_· ·ci:·na. ~suffered _the-.·cbnstiihi;:rtlon·'·br'. ~uch .. b~Ver'"".'.. , 
a.ge:·s · '.:tr:/ ·:f?atd ·rrd.rtprs -,1µ ··and:. ~µ·pa_h ·1~-~.Ls::: 1~ d~e-,r~s:e'.d · 1~!'.~mts-e~---,., ~-:i~. vfolat ion 
o"f. Rule .1 ··of "Sta:te· Regula tiorrs. ·_mt~ . 20';: I: .... ·. ' .. t· ... '' • . .·· . ' .. 

..... . . The file. her.ein discloses _tp?:"t.:o.n _Supday, .. July, 3, 1955, 
at~_·ab'6ut,• 1:45 'a~m.· .. ;·two min.ors·> i.r·ah~:: 18.: Y:e.B::r-s ... ·of.·'age --:r·espec­
tive)y_", .wE{re_·.'..t{er;ve·a .. w~ th .aibbp:·9<11q:-~. b'e"V'etfl:ges .. : :ty· ,·$;n: employ~ e· of ·· 
defenda:rft o ·one_ ar···-t.i.1e_ .. hiin9r. ·gi_r,J,~>w~.s: :s,_erv.ed a g;ias .. s·· ·of :whiskey' .. 
and s-oda; and· tne: other ·a: _g"i-af3s .... , of<g:.~t;r· and.,· soda~ ... ~As . th?Y we·re ·1n 
the pro.cfess ·:or· _cpps_uining .the:ir :t .. e.$.·p·_e'cttve. ·dr·inks'·:, .. ABC .agentf3 · . 
ident.if.l:eo.".t:Q:ems.e.iv.es, ·at wh:fc.h· _ .. 1;fme ':tt; was· E{s_certained. that the·· 
~~f_:Cs.~ _yre~e· -~~rio:.7-s. 0 · •. • ·. ~-- . · • · · ·· "~ · ~ .: . ... .... • · ,_;, ; · ....... :·; :: ·- . . • · · 

• 1 •• r • • • i ·: ".. ' ' . . ' . • '. ., . . : .I ... ·, . := .. ' ,· .' . •' '; 

. . .. · · b,e :re·na~Cl:nt na·s. no· pr1o·r adj.uQ::tca::ted "rec0.·rd .. -~ · r sha11 · s·us ~--: 
_pe_rid ··_ae_f:en~~r!t. '.s·· 'license ·:ror a· p~r:iod' ·of.· <r:rrt'een:. d_a~r~ '(the.,···.'. .;·": 
·m.in_imum. ·~u:sp·ensio.n where· a rJiirior ·1T Y"ea;bs · 'o( q.g~·:'JJas. be.eh f?erv_ea· .. 
:dr '·p·~_rmitJed' to· consume. alcOpQ);j_Q,._b~'.v_~rag.~s }., .'. ;B'lve:_-':dai~· Will b'e . ·.· 
reriiitt.e,d. --.r~r: '_th$' ·p1ea .· _eritereo he~ein.·;.· .. :le~ivtµg ·a. n·e·t. ·suspena ion· 9;r,· 
tert::.qa;y-s. ·{Re· "Boch.riiak,. Bul1e:tin 98~.-/ )t"~~--.·9 )"°,.. ·.·.· · · · · · 

... , . 

. , :· : .. oR~~R'.En t·ria~P ~P .. _i~n~~Y.~R,e.t~~f>c9µ~yrnpt:to~:-L:tcens~.·c·.:.7', .: · .. 
issU.?d:< b.y_ ·the r1!flY'Qr .. apd. 9oµn¢i'l> 9f ~0$-. B¢;rough,. oT. Sea·. Bright. to· 
~orr.i.s. · Kap·lan, 'Adm_.·'.· ~s~ate .: o.:t);I~ftt~.~'.'.'-f.f~ ~Pl8:~-,. t/a.· Ocean .. View .. , 
H6t.e):,.'_ f:()r·prem~~·es ... =:\-~:·E~st,·chutcb';:s:treGt~, .. ;3~a )3right~._ be ·'·and the 
same ·:~s ·h$reby' sus-p~·nd$d. f'pr t<f~f.l-~ (lO}_dtJ.ys,; conunerioing at_: .. J·:ob.-. 
a .m •. ··?,et>tembe;r _6, . i_95_5·; ·· anQ. .: teVrriihat:tµg-:-.a.t. · 3) oo C1 :'!rn.~ September:. 
16 ' .. : )955 .... : .. · . ·. . . . .. : . ' . "·:: . : : .. ·. ~ ., ,'.·. .. .. . ·.i. . . . .. 

;. : . 

"·-' 
' .? 

... ··, . 

:. .. , 

~· I • 

';Y •'"·I 
. ~. : . . . . . 

:. •." \.; I;• ; 0 .•' • ! ' 

.·:.- \1ILLtAM::HOWEi ·.,DAVIS.·::._ 
riir'~·c t6.r ;, " '· · · 

.. •:: .'. : .... 

. . ~ : 

• •• ,· __ .·.: ,,.· 1·• 

.... :: ;: .~ : . _: .... · . 

. ··· .. 
. : l . .. . ~ . , 

... • < • • : • ·~. • • 

·, - : . ~. 

. \ ·~ ' . ·. : J. j " 

t • • • • : •• :. '~. :, ~ •..• ·~ 
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4. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS .,.. s·ALES TO MINORS - AGGRAVATED CIRCUM-· 
STANCES - LICENSE SUS BENDED ·FOR 25 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. ::: 

.·In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings aga~nst 

. LEN'S TAVERN, INC. 
T/a LEN'S TAVERN, INC. 
533 Center Street · 

.south Amboy, N. J., 

) 

) 

") .· 

·. ) . 

, Holde~· of Plenary Retail Oonf.nmb~);-.:·'.y,". · .... ; 
tion License c~36, issued.by t~¢~ .··.·. 
Mayor and Common Council b;f t~e : · ). : · 

.. City of South Amboy e ·. · . :·: " .......... >.: 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

' . 
·' 

; . :''·' 

-.--------- -- -------- ---- -- -:..,:. ~~"":" ::....;..,,.,. ).... . ... 

· Wilentz, Goldman, Spitzer&. S:Ll~~, ... Esq:i:tr·.,·" by·H~nry Mo Spitzer,. Eaq~, 
· · · ·Attorneys. f.or Defendant-licensee~·;. , 

Dora P. Rothschild·., appear;tn~ ... f:o:r. Di.vi~:Lo.n o.f Alcoholic Beverage · 
: ... ·. .Cqnt{.ro:i ii · • • · • · , ·,:. · • · 

.,. 

BY THE. DIRECTOR: ,' 1' 

Defendant pleaded ~·g-~'i+t~r:"to· ii".:charge" ~ii~ging that it · : i .: ... 

:;sold,. served and de1ive·red a.l'<foholrc:>.b'everages· to minors and ' ' . 
allowed, pe·rmi tted and suf f.ered ·the :.00nsumpt.ioi1 ··or such beverages." 
by said minors in and upon ) .. ts ... 11·cen.secl priemiSes:, in violation ' 
or· Rul~ 1 of State Regula: t.ion.$. )'-19'_. .~lO ~- .... : · · 

:·.- ;_:;'• 

The file ·herein· di~ciose.s .·tha·t.::~:bo\~t .... ll :10 p.m. on .~rid.ay:/ 
July 29, 1955, ABC agents obse:rve·d .. tne oa+t¢nd~r·,,. subseque:ntly 
identified as Alexander Kalm.a;r, Jr.·'~_,;···:.?.r·e.s"i(j .. ent .:bf defendant 
'corporate-licensee J serv~. a ·"gJa:ss o.f "beev 'apie'C!~· to three young 
men. The agents identtf~ed~ 'th¢ms.e"tves:. t,Q ·the .bart~nder and tq 
the· three youths who w~re 16;. V3. :·ancf.:19".:·y~ars .. of age, re spec-· . . 

. tively. When confronted.·w.ith th~.";,vto.la.tion',.' ... the bartender admit­
ted that hf? made no inquiry'_as;· .. to ·t.b.e .a.ges·. ()f the ·three minors 
before. serving the beer tq .. the{ri ... anc;.f' .. he sigr,i:ed .a ·statement to that· 
effect . . ·· . . " . . . 

1,'. "· 

. Defendant has. no prio; adJJ1·:·~c~ted · rec-ord... The minimum 
penalty for sale and serviqe' of". $.lo.btwJ:tc "'beve:rage·s to a s_ixteen­

. year-old minor is a suspens:tci.r1 ·of .th:e· ... 1·;1;'.o·e.ns.e "for· twenty days. · · 
Re· O'Brien & Cronin, Bulletin 1052·, "Item 6. An additional five 
days will be added in this .ca~~ because three minors we:re ~ · 
·involved. _Re Camarda, B\llletin 946, Item 3. Th:Ls makes a: total 
. of twenty-five days .. Five. oa'ys will .be remitted for the P:lea 
entered herein_, leaving a net' suspension ()f twenty days. ·' 

. . 

Accordingly, it is, on ·~n.:ts 2.9th day of. August, 1955, 

. ORDERED that Ple;nary Retail. ·co;nsumpt'ion License C-36, 
issued,by the Mayor and Common Ootmcil .. ofthe ·City of South 
Amboy to Len s s Tavern, Inc • , t/a · :i;:.ie-n .1 s Tavern; Inc . , ·for prem - . 
ises 533 Center Street_, South Amboy,:. be ·and the· same· is· he:reby · 

. suspended .for twenty (20) day~, commEmc~ng at 2 :00 .a .m. Septem ... 
ber 6,·1955, and termlnatini?; at 2:00 $..m. September26, 1955. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
· D:Lr·e ct or • 
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5: : '>brs·d'rPLINARY- -PROCEEDINGS. ILlEUAL . s ITUATION CORRECTED PRIOR . . 
SUSPENSIOW·FOR' BJ'.\.LA-NCE O'F. TERM> LIFTED· AFTER ·EX?IRATION. OF 3;0 
DAYS.· 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedi~gs against 

JOHN TORRY 
208 River street 
Hoboken:," N.tl J.:, 

) " 

) 

) 

) 
Holder of Plenary Retail Consump~ )··.· 
tion Lic!=nse C-197, issued by the 

-Municipal Board of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control of_ the ·city ·of ) 
Hobok~n. · · · 

; - ' ..:. ·:... --.... ~ ---_, . ..:. - :.... -,...:.·-:... ...;._. .... - ..... ~ .------ - - -- . ..;. --_- --_).. 
'.r', ;· 

· BY·· THE DIRECTOR ~ 

0 RD E. R 

. On August 1, 1955, I suspended defendant's ·11cense· for · 
the- balance of its term·, effective at 2:00 a.mo Auglis·t 8, 1955, 
after. defendant had pleaded !12.!l vul t to charges alleging -in 
effect that Edward Stinson .• Sr . .,, 118.d -an. undi-i:rclosed interest in 
said liceri~e; ·Leave was giveh t~ ~pply'to me for an·orde~ lift­
ing .. said suspens·ion if the·, 111.e:gal Efitua'tioh was thereafter· 
corrected prcivided, however~ that.th~:~uspensibn·would not be 
lifted until the expiration of thirt·y days -from _.the e·rrective 
date· thereof$ . Re Torry, Bulletin 1.077, Item 1 Cl 

'. . . . •' . . . 

-·The .. Secretary of- the· Board of,. Alcohollc· Beverage Con­
trol has· forwarded to me a certified· co.py of a.· resolution· . 
adopt~d at a· meeting. of said Boa1"ld hel9. on August 26, 1955·,'·" · 
transferring License C-197 from John· Torry to -John· Torry ·and · 
Edward J. Stinson, Sr Qj for the same premises.· Such· transfer 
is necessarily· subject "to th.e· suspens.ion heretofore imposed_. 
Rule 5· o·f ~~ate Regulations No oP 16 .. ·. - · · · · · · · 

It thus- appearing to my satisfaction that· the unlawful-. 
si~uat.i0n has been corrected and that the suspension will have. 
been in>·effect ro·r thi~ty days at' 2-:'00'·a·Qjm~ September 7,. t955~ 

It 1s·, on t~is 31st day_ .of August·, ·1955,·· 
.·.:t-

ORDERED that the sus·pension· heretofo-re. ·imposed be. lifted · 
and ·that Licens:e C-197· be: reS'~_ored, '·to"""fulr.ror.Ce· and operation·: 
at 2 :OO a ctin Cl September 7, _ 1955·3· or<af:f·: .. sdon'· ther.eafter as ·the.· : .: · -
transfer of. the lic·ense. to John 'Torry ·and Edward -J 11 • Stinson., Sr<, 
is endorsed on the fa.ce of the l~cens e ce:1;1t tfica te by· the · · 
Secretary o-f the Municipal· Board e_' ~ 

.· ·.-
· " · WlLLiIAM HOWE DA VIS 

Directort!: 

, .. 
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6.. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALES TO MINORS -· LICENSE SUSI?E.NDEl), 
FOR 10 DAYS J rnss· 5 FOR PLEA ~ 

In the Matter of Di~ciplinary . 
Proceedings ·against· 

ROSE E • BA KER 

' ) 

) 

N .,. E. Corner 17th Str:1eet an·d · · 
Boulevard 

Ship Bottom, N. Je, 

) 

'.) ·. 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND"- ORDER 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump.:.:·) 
tion License C-3, issued.by-the . 
Mayor and Council of the Eorougp · . >) 
of Ship Bottome c .. · '.. · • ... · 

. - "".' -- ------... -- - - - -- - - --...;. - - ----~··..;.. --- ) ' . 

Rose E. Baker, Defendant +liqense·e, · Pro· se." 

. /. 

Edward F. Ambrose, Esq II, appearing for_.·Divis;ioh ·of ·Alcoholic 
Beverage Control~ . 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

·Defendant pleadeci no11 .vu1t· to a cha·rge alleging that .she 
sold, ·served and delivered fllcoholic·beverages to a minor and 
aliowed, permitted and suffered ·the .. c·.C·msumption of such bever­
ages by said minor in and' upon ner. 'licensed 'premises, in . 
violation of Rule 1 of State Regulations._ No"·. 20.· · 

The file .in the instant c·ase di~cioses ·that at about 10:15 
· p .m. on Saturday, July 23, . 1955 .. :, ·.ABC agents observed at a table 

. , . two young men each of. whom was ·cons.urning a glass· of beer. One 
of the young men, sµbsequently id.~nt1f:lred. as- over: twenty-one 
years of age, left the table and went.·to -the ·bar where he 
obtained from a bartender two· gla.sses of. beer which he placed 
on the table at which his companion was' seated •. Shortly there -
~fter the agents identified themse·lves E;hd ·ascertained that the 
youth who had remained at the table·and who had consumed a glass 

. ofo l?eer was twenty years of ~ge .... ' · · 

Defendant has no priop "adJudi~a.ted ·record~ Inasmuch as 
the within violation does not. ~ppe~r-t6.~e-aµ aggravated offense, 
I shall suspend 1 defendant v.s· · i:tcens:e: .for·· a rriini-murit period of ten· 
days .. Five days will he remftted for the.plea entered herein, 
leaving a.net suspension of five d(3.ys~ Re Fanok, Bulletin 1033, 
Item 3 Q • 

Accordingly, it is, on this ls{ day of Sept~mber, 1955, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail· Consumption License· C-3, 
issued by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Ship Bottom 
to Rose E .. Baker,, for premtses at N.,E.:1·Corner 17th.Street and 

· Boulevard, Ship Bottom, be and the same· is·. hereby suspended 
for five ( 5) days, commencing at. 2 : 00 a .i1UL, September 9, 1955, 
c;tnd, terminating at 2 :00 a .. m .. Sep-tember 14, 1955. 

WIL°LIAM HOWE .DAVIS 
Dir.ectore· 
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DISCIPLINARY PR:QCEEDINGS ... "'."·.~ALES. TO. M.INORS. - LICENSE ~,US PENDED 
FOR' :f6'DAY3",' rnss· 5-.FOK'PLEA~ ... · 

In. the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

DONALD Ao FEINBERG 
T/a OLSON'S GRILL 

· 17-19 East. BroCl.d. S.treet 
Bridgeton~·,'." N ~·. J ~ ·, ·· · 

. ..: . ·.' ... ;., 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenary Retail. Consump,- ·) 
tion License C-8,, issued by the 1.' - .· · 

City Council of the City or· ) . · 
Bridgeton o · , · 

------~--------------------------~) 

,. 
\. • : .1 ' 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND· OR.PER: 

David L. Horuvitz, Esq c, Attorney.· for· Defendant-licen·see ~· 
:Pora P. B9thschild,, .. appea)'.1ing for D.iviaion: of Alcoho1ic 

: . ~~~er~ge controls'\ 

. BY THE DIRECTOR: 

.': 

.•I 

Defendant has pleaded non vult .to a· charge alleging that 
on August i2, 1955, and 'on divers bcfoaf;11ons, .Prior thereto; he 
sold, served· and delivered alcohol.:tq .. ' beverages to. a minor and 
permitted" the. consumption df'~Such .bevera~ges: by '.said minor .·in. 
and upon his· licensed premises.; in:"vio·latiofr of Rule-, 1 ·of ·state 
Regulations Noo 20e 

, .. '·The: file· herein discloses· that· ot1,:.A ugust 22, 1955, ABC. 
agents'/ acting' upon" information re.ee.ive:d~. from the.· Chie·f of " ·, 
Police. c»f Bridgeton, ·obtained .a .swovn S:tatemen't .from ·Willie . -,..;~ .. 
(20 years ·of" age'). · rn-.his statement .. th.e.· minor"alleges that· "he ., 
entered defendant 1 s premises a.bout ·6·::.00 p· .. mo on ·August 12,. 1955} · 
·that, while· 'seated at a tabl.e;, he;--.-orde:red. ·from and ·was served 
a quar·t. of beer by fl. waitress j .. that:,. aft .. er· c·onsuming the beer~ " 
he went to' the· bar and p"Urchas.ed a" p~int:. of·:· whiskey which :he-· · 
carri.ed from": the· licensed premises ... and which. he'· and other· 

. inQ.ividuals consumed. elsewhere e In: hia .\statement. the ·minor 
also alleged that he had purchased alcoholic beverages at 
defendant's .. prem.ises on several .·pri.or"·occas:·ions Q · • .. 

. . 

·: . ·Defendant has no prior record e . I: shall suspend hia· 
licern;rn for· ten -days (the_: usua.l"penalty: impc)'S."ed for· sale of 
alcoholic beverages to. a twenty.!....year·.:..old minor). He Brazinski ll .. :. 
Bulletin 948, Item 7 .. Five days w~ll.ba remitted for the plea · 
.entered herein, leaving a net_ s·u,spension" of· five days. · 

Accordingly, .it is, on ~his Bth _day· of September, 1955,., 

"ORDERED that Plenary- Re;tat.:L C.ons .. l;illlp1tion License C-8,. 
issued -by the""City Council of. the.· City d.'f Bridg,eton -to Donaid · 

.A. Fe in berg, -t/a Olson's, :Orflr;. fo..r: preni":ts es,. 1 T-19 East ·Broad · 
Street_,· Bridgeton,· be a~d. the :SaJl1:e .is:·he-r:eb.y ·s·uspended for · 
five (5) days, commencing at: 8 ·:oo a:,.nh'· S.eptemher 19, 1955, · 
and terminating at 8 :00 a.m. Septemb:e·r 24, 1955e · 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
D:+rector(! 

. " .. ~ 
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8. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - PlN BALL IVIACHINE - ·LICENSE SUSPENDED· 
~ 

FOR 10 DAYS, I.ESS 5 FOR PLEA., 

In the Matter of Disciplinary.· 
P~oceedings against 

ANNE BURSTEIN 
T/a KLODE HOTEL 
Calais Road 
Randolph Township· 
PO Mto Freedom, No J Q,,, 

) ' 

) 

) 

} 
.··- .· 

.) .. 
·Holder of Plenary Retail Consump~· 
t1on License C-19,,.issued by the··,·.:) ... 
Township· Committee of the Toi:vn.ship· .. ·:" · :· 
of Randolph. . · · · .. · · . ) ·: · 

. ·.. . . · .. ' · .. 

---------------------------~----~--. 

CONCLUSIONS. 
AND ORDER. 

Anne Burstein, Defendant-liciensee,·"· P110 ae· ... · .. 
William F 8 Wood, E,sq., appearing· ·for· Division o.f Alcoholic 

B~v¢.r1;1ge. Control o 

BY THE ·DIRECTOR: 

" · . · Defendant has pleaded non. ivuit ·t~"· a: ·charge· alleging tha~ 
· she allowed, permitted and suffered ... ii)· an9, upon her ·licensed i . 
premises a b?-gatelle or pin ball .machine:,: in. violation of .Rule 
7 of State Regulatio~s Noe 20~ , · :..-· ·: .'. . .- -. ·"' ..... · . 

- ) • • ;' .~· ........ ' • .- ........ :· • •• ,.·.:· ,.:: ••• .... 1 •• ' • ' • ' ' - • • 

The file herein disclose.s.;"J;J:'.l_a.t: ··,:on>AugusJ;; 1, 1955,. an 
ABC agent, while making a :routine. irispecti-an.: ·9'f. defendant 8 s .· . 
licensed premises,, observed,· in· the garrie ... room.· adjacent to the 

. barroom, a "Play Ball" 5 ball bumper and~P.i.n .type bagatelle · 
machine which he opera t~d in the p:res.ence of. the bartender.· 
and found it. to be in working· ord~!l·~:· ,· :: .. :~ . · · · 

Defendant has no· pr.ior .. ~adJudlca.t:ed. :;eco.~d. I shall ;!Uf:f­
pend her l:i.cense for the minimUm periocL of.- ten days$ Re Devino,. 
Bulletin 1042, Item 5. Five days w11,1 b.e .remitted ·for the· ple.a 
entered hereih,, leaving a net sus.penfli()n · g·f. five 4ays. 

• •• • •' ,' '•I ' 

·Ac cord ingly, .1 t . is, on . triis .. l~:ch day ·a r September, 'J.955 ,· 

ORDERED that Plenary·R(3ta1t:.C()rt.$·\~liaption License' c_-l~, 
issued by. the Township Committee of th$ Township of Randolph. · 
to Anne.Burstein,$! t/a Klode H;otel, for.:premis.es on Calais Road, 
Randolph Township, be and the same.is h~reby suspended for · 
·rive (5) days, commencing at. 2 :O.O ~.,mo September 19, 1955, ·and 
terminating at .2:00 a.m4i September 24,· 195.5,. · 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director~ 



. ·,· ~ . ·. 

PAGE ···10 

9;~,~-· ;~DIS.CIPLI1~A11Y PHOCEEDINGS ·.~ TLLlO.Irr LIQUOH - .LIC;ENSE SUSPENDED 
1 Ay ... L1~~c~s. 5 POH P.LEA -FOR 5 D· .s, L..., ~ 

In the Matter· or Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

GEORGE CONSTANTINE & 
ANNA M .. CONSTAWrINE 

T/a 'B:rpE: 'HORSE LOUNGE 
2329:white ·Horse Pike 
Galloway Tow;nship · 
PO Egg Harbor, R. De , N .. J e" 

). 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holders of PlenarJr Retail Consump- ) 
tion License C-27, issued by the 

_'Township Committee of Galloway .·) 
Townshipo 
~------~-----------------~---------) 

CONCLUSIONS· 
AND ORQER 

George ahd Anria. Me· Constant·ine .~ .Defendant-licensees,, Pro. se.o 
William Fe Wood, Esq.) appearing for .. Division of.Alcoholic 

Beverage Controls 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

·Defendants h9.Ve pleaded n6rf_J1.ult _to a.· charge_. alleging 
that:they possessed on their licensed prem~ses ~lcoholic bever~ 
ages in bott-les bearing. labels which. Q_id" not .. truly. descri_be · 
the contents thereof,; in.violation· of .. Rule 27 of State 'Regu':'" 

· lations No., 20. 

The fi1e herein disclos-e-s .that on August 3, 1955, ·an 
ABC agent making· a routine in$.pection of defen,dants g · licensed 
premise·s ,- ·tested and gauged .sixty~e.ight open bottl.es. of assorted 
brands of liquors., The contents .of .alt but two bottiE~s of· 
Canadian Club Blended Whisky were apparent'ly genuine as labeled • 
. The .agent· sei·zed :the two· bottles:, the contents of which appeared 
to be ·off. in c_olor, and submitted them· to tne Division 1s ·chemist 
for. ana·ly~is ~; The chemist us report sl}.ows the contents of each 
bottle to be low in acids and high in solids when compar.ed with· 
samples of the genuine product. .. - · · 

. .. . 

Defendants have no prior adjudicated record., The mini­
mum pe_r:io.d of: suspension for the violation herein. is fifteen 
days.,.· Re Petrach, Bulletin 105_0, ... Jtem,11~ I shall suspend,_. 
defendants 8 ·license for the minimUm· p·e.riod, .. and remit ·five 
days for· the· .plea· entered herei-p., ; .. '..leaving ·a net suspens.:i.on of 
ten days•" · 

Accordingly, it is, on this .. 12th day of· September, -1955, 

ORDERED that. Plenary :Retail Consumption . License C-27, 
issued by the Township.Committee of Galloway Township to George 
Constantine and Anna M. ConstantineJ t/a Blue- Horse· Lounge, for 
premises. 2329 White Horse Pike, Galloway Township, be and the 

. same is hereby suspended for a period.of -te~ (10)· days, com­
·mencing at 7:00 a.m. September 19,'.1955, and terminating at 
·7:00 aem., September 29, 1955. 

WILLIAM HOWE DA VIS 
Director .. 

; ~ . 

''i 
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100 DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SAJ..ES 'I'.O MINORS - LlCENSE SUSPENDED 
_FOR 15 DAYS, IBSS 5 FOR PLEA~-

In the Matter of Discipl.1na1~y 
Proceedings against · 

JOHN BERT CHESSMAN & 
FLORENCE CHESSMAN 

113 New Jersey Avenue· 
Absecon,. No J., 

) 

) 

i : ) 
!· .. 

Holders ·or Plenary Retail Dist~:i:~ ·~· }· 
bution License D-1, issued by t!:ie .< 
Common Council of the Gity of .'. ·. ) .. •· · 
Absecon. . · 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

------~---------------~--~---~---~) : . . . 
Voorhees .& Voorhees, Esqs., ·by Austin H.,. Voorhees, Esq., 

· · Atto~neys for Defendant-licensee$. 
Dora Po Rothschild,, appearing .. fQr Division ·of Alcoholic Beverage 

· . Control o · 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 
. . . 

Defendants have pleaded·.pon.vuit··.~0 a .charge alleging 
that they sold, served and _:delivered· alcoholic beverages to a 
minor,_in violation of Rule 1_-o:r·state Regulati9ns No. 20. 

. . . . . 
. . . . . 

The file herein discloses. that, .durlng. an investigation 
resulting from a phone cali' from a . poJi.c.~ · ·o.ffic ial of another . 
municipal! ty,, ABC agents .obt·~.ined ·a· si,gheo;;_.sw..o:rn statement from 
.George --- (age 17) re la ting . .thP.t .. ori J.1r1da::,r ·nigh.t, June 24; 

· 1955, he and· five companions ·drove.· .. to-. the. d.e.fendants' licensed 
premises· and. parked their :c~r: nearby; that he enter,ed the . 

·licensed premises anct ord~r·ed frorr( a .·ferna).e .: ·aler.k therein three 
quart-bottles and two six-can-packs ·of.._beer; that the clerk 
asked him. if he was·. twenty-one :_years old (lnd if he had proof, 

. a11d ~hat he answered in the affirmat"ive·;.··that._she, without­
.requiring written confirmatio"n of·his age, -.f.illed his order, 
placed it in a cardboard box, _arid ac.cepted.·pq.ymeht';· that he 
carried the merchandise to his-wa1ting· companions who helped 
him. c·ons ume it., The agents . theil.eafter ·o bta-ined signed sworn 
statements from the five other· youths· who .co:rrob.orated George's 
statement and who, together with Gecirg·e_, · ·ct1rected the. agents .to 
defendants" I licensed prerriis es .·which· they pOinted out as the 
place wherein George obt~ined.:the:alcoholic beverage~9 George, 
was unable to _identify the female who served him9 ~ 

Defendants have advised me that they ~ere out· of the 
,·State at the time of the alleged' violation and, though they were 
advised to plead D.2..!l. vult to the· inf'raction, they feel· it is 

· unfair to penalize them when the mino·r was unable to identify 
the person who served h.im.. It has· long ·-been established that 
the failure of a minor to identify ··the specific person who made 

·.the sale of intoxicating beverages to.him is ·not: fatal in disci­
·plinary proceedings against .the: licensee (Re Lacorte.-, Bulletin 
469,, Item l~ Re Cohen, Bulletin· 495,._Item 5; ·Re Dante, Bulletin 
771, Item 9 )_., . . : · 

Defendants have no prior ad.Judiea ted record. Since the 
minor involved was only seventeen years ··or age, I shall suspend 
their license for ·fifteen days (Re Avenel Recreation, Inc.J: ·; 
Bulletin 1054, Item ~2). · Five days ~ill be remitted for the : 
plea entered herein, 1 leaving a net su:;ipension of ten days·. 

Accordingly, it is, oh this 29th day of August~ 1955;· 
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:·:: :.'°i .. -'._; :'E61:to:Enr~b-: that _Plenary·· ne~ta;1·1: .p:i_s:t:r1;ib'L1 t ton. ;-Li-c ens e :D:.:.I ;· __ 
issued by the Commo·n Coimc_:il of the·-.C:ity· of Absecon to_ John 
Bert Chessman & Florence Chessman,· f6r premises 113 New Jersey 
Avenue·, Absecon, be and the same_ is· ;tier¢ by ,· .. suspended. fo·r. ten -- "- · _ 
( ~O) days , commencing at 9 :.oo ~,-.m. S·~ P~ ember 6 :, 1955:, ar.1d t.er - · 
mf'nating at· 9 :OO a .m. September :16, 1955-. . .. 

. ·_, . W TLLH\M HOWE -DA VIS . ·. !.: .. 

11. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
_-Proceedings .. 9-gain,~ t -~ - · 

Director~. 

_) 

) .. 

qE0-~aif M;.- -GAA,)t; "·JR:·. . 
T/a TUCKERTON YACHT CLUB .. · 
Carroll Avenue & Tuc1ke.rton 
Tucker:ton, ·JN •. J., 

. :') 
cr-e:eic · 

Ho'.lde-r,;of-:-Plenary Reta.il .:consump­
tion,·-.Licen$e-·.c-..~·4, ·:ts-sued ·by .ttie·· _-_ 
Mayor and-::-co~cLJ.. of -tpe ._lforoqgh -· 
of Tuckerton. . 

- .- .' . 
I \ ~ . _'- .. 

. : ·CONCLUSIONS --
AND .ORDER.'_ 

.... -f -.:~~- :--.-:-- ~-:- ~ ~ ~ ~ -:-'_- ~ -.r:-: ~ - - - - ---- ~ - - - - ~ .-:·-·~----:--··-·;.:-

BenJarnin o'Marmer; .,Esq~'· .A tto.r~e:y;"r.-or :P:ef.:~riq.arit; .;.;i.ic~risee.! . .. . 
Edward F.; Ambrq~e, .Esq.,. appea~~iqg ~;for"):?-iv:ision .of Alcohqlic·'. 

· - · ;' .!.:f3<?yeraf$e _-.control .•. 

BY" .. Tim. D;IBJ?CTQ~ .:: .-__ .... 
. .· ., . ' 

. ·_· -j)~f~bdant .-.-.h~S _· .p.leaded -non _Vulit ;to .'.a -_-_.cl);a.rg·e .alleging th~t- . 
he solcf; :.~_erVed arid ·.oe.l:Lver~·a .. ~'.li.;C!;ho::~~~.c · ;~e.yerages .fo two minors-~ 
and perm~tted - tfrt;' consumption -~of ·:e!uch .J)¢v~:fr?;~ge-~· .}?.Y s";~;id mine.rs;.'- · 
in and .,\ipon ·his iicens.ed pr .. e·n:i.is-es_", ·_n:n _::.vio~la:tion o:f Rule l of· 
State· ftegula~io'n.s_· No ... "20~ · · · ·· 

Th~ .. ·r:tle -:tieretn -ct·1~c-10·$es tha:t \A;J:3C ~gent~·., .,-anting ·up6ri. 
inform.;itid_n·:·transmi tted to this: ;1)itv1is~pn -by· the New Jersey_ · 
State Polic_e·; oota:t:qed . ~ ign·ea._·.·svtn:rn· ·:s':ta·t;e:m~_rrt:;s from Ste ph.en . .:..-:"._ 
(age i T) ·al)d -nona'id ·._ ~-:~ ·(ag.~: 1ff) · :ne;la;~~tn~· :.t_ha t . .-on Saturday'," ·N!ay " 
28, .:1955,. between .9 :45 p: .• -nio :.and x+:·:po··._p;~-:rri,_.;· t:h.e·y :wet~e in defepd~ _ .. 
antis . lie ens ed·-- prernis es ·vihere.. -.the_y :·,c:or1s:tp11:e~d a.lcohO.l'ic bev.erag.es· 
purchased from a waitress· .:vn10 :_~equi''.rred· .. n,o·,wr:ftt;en _proof ·or their 

, ·ages.· Stepl:len, stated that he .:co'ti-81:lme:ct ~:fq·ur _glas-s.~es._ of beer and .· 
Donald: ·$tated the?:t· 'he cons .. _umed' );vw_ -:.g:~~,~;·s~e's· .o.'f · bee.r .. .on Jun.e i,o., 
195S ;·.·the aforesE!-itj _youths, to_ge't.h:e;r: .vt±th two_ other mi!ior.s whq •. ~ 
w.ere ,with _t_herii,. in ·the_ li'censed· -ppeffl:~;s,,e:s.· 9_'.n :,~he· n_:~ght in qu_est:lon; . 
direct_eq the. agents' to d·e:rentj.ant?~,.S.- ·.e:st:a:blisbment"·which they . ·- · · 
identJlfed ·as t.he place --whereJ.n S'.t:e•Pbt?..11 ··a.~d-- .. Donald had .Pilrch_ased .. 
and '_-c:qnsumeq the alco~olt,c· b_ev~-r~a,g:es:.; · ·- · · · · .. 

·.-.-.·_r)efendant 1's·. attorney was· gx~ant:~_d_:.";perni~s-sion ·:to pre.sent oral:. 
· arigurne-nt ·be for·e me· -"re.s-pe c ting 'P'e:na;l~_.y" :arid_· to s ubmi_t a photograph 
of the- seventeen -year-o).d minor· i,n ::eo.p-f:irn;iat iori 6T · his appa-rent . 
matu.r:i_tty. _.I have ·s_cr.utinized th:~. pho.;t~gra.ph ~d am of. the 
·opinion ·that. it depicts _Et youth· who· .-in-1.ght. weJl .b·e i:n ·his .later .. : 
·•te'ens ~--is ,is,_ ~h·e fa:c_t .• · .-His_ d·;ts·t:.~,p-gt!:is-i:a.ing cha;ra.cte~ist.1·9 s. .- _· · ... 
shoulq_ 'ha~e: rais __ eq ,_: -in ~~e_--m}np :or··:t~'~ _ 1fcen~e-e., su(ficient ,dou):)t 
of his· a·ge. -~-s ,.·to· requ~re wr:it:i;.eri:.--P~ro.oT thereof~ .. - . -- .:. · _ -. 

. .... . ' . '. \·" . . ·- . 

. I ~t 
De,fendant nas_ no -prtor. ad:jud.ic.a ted reqord e ·"'.The m-inimum ~us·_~ -

pension for s·ales ·to minors· is· teri ·'days,, Howevef_., b~ca-use. of· 
the fac·t that one of th~ ininors was .only .:Sf~veht_een- years ·0r _age.· 

when t_he violation occur:ried, -I sh_a11· suspend de.f-endant:ts licenr:-i'e .. 
for fifte.en. days {~acekJ Bulletin '933:, Item 5.},o - : Five day~·. · · 

·.· . 
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be remitted for the plea entered herein, leaving a net suspen­
sion of tGn days~ 

Accordingly, it is, on thlr» ~9t1:1 day of AugtJ.st, 1955., 

ORDERED that Plenary RetaL~ Consumption. L:L.cens~ C-4,, 
issued by the Mayor and.Council_qf the Bo+ough of ':Duckerton to 
George Mo Gray, Jr~:; t/a Tucker;toD: Yacht Club, for premises at 
Carroll Avenue & Tuckerton Creek, ·Tuckerton, be and the same is 
hereby suspended for ten (10) days, cqmrnen.cing at 2 :00 a. m • 

·September 6, 1955, and termina-ting· a't 2 ·:·oo. a .m. September 16, : 
1955e . . . 

i;1JL1IAM ·Hmm. DAVIS 
Director. 

. , 

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ~ ·SALES . TO, MINO-RS. .... LICENSE SUS rENDED 
FOR 15 DAYS j) LES'S 5 FOR .PLEA~ . . 

In the Matter of Disciplinary,.• 
Proceed~ngs against 

HARRY BUDENSTEIN 

· .. ) 

) .. 

T/a BUDDY ns LIQUOR FAIR, . · .)· 
Ne E~ Coro New Jersey & Atl~nt~? 

Avenues · -) 
.Atlantic City, No J.' . . . . . 

. " . . ) 
... 

Holder of Plenary Retail Dj,stI1ibu~ · 
· . tion License D-19, issued by. the J .. 

Board of Commissioners of the City·· . 
of Atlantic City" . · ')' · 

· CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Samuel Moskowitz, Esq., · A.t.toJ:;ney·r6r Pefen~ant.'...iicensee ~ 
Edward F ~ Amb:raose, Esq o, appe·arir,i.g for Division ·_o.f .. Alcoholic 

· : Beverage · Contra lo 
. . . . I , • . , , . , . . . 

BY THE· DIRECTOR: 

Defendant has pleaded non .vult to. the. foliowing ·charge: 

11on July 7J 1955, .you.so-ld,~.'s.·e~·V'ed··and delivered 
and· allowed, permitted and suf'f~red the sale, service 
and delivery of alcoholic beverages., d.ireotly or 1nd1-

. rectly, at your licensed premises to a person under 
the. a'ge·_·: of twenty-one (21) years, v:Lzq 'Allen Rufus 
--- , . age 17, in violation of. Rule. .l of Stat~ Regula..-
tions No. 20. 11 

. · · . . · · · 

The file herein discloses that on July 14, 1955, ABC 
agents, acting upon information tra!fsmitteQ. to· this Division by 
the Sher~f f 8 s Office oi' A t1an tic County .. { · ob.ta..ined a s i. gned swo_ rn 
statement from Allen Rufus ---, (age 17; wherein it appears th~t 
on July 7, 1955, at about 6 :00 p erri., Allen Rufus ·---- ent_ered 
defendant's licensed premises ~nd purchased~ pint of Old Stag 
Whiskey for $2.91; that he left the premises, joined two other. 
·minor~, and that they consumed the wniskey. Thereafter, Allen 
Ruf_us --- returned to such licensed p'remises and pUl .. ohased 
another pint· of the same whiskey whic):t the minors consumed .. 
The other minors, in signed swo'rn statements, relate that they 

. accompanied Allen Rufus when he purchased· the first pint o·f 
whi~key ,- but remain~d outside; and that they consumed both 
Pints or·whiskeyo 

, All of the minors id~ntif1~d the defendant 9s licensed . 
premises as those wherein Allen R~fus --~·purchased the whiskey. 
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and the: -la.tt.e:r·.-. furtll.~r·. $.ta:t;es tt1ia~t~ he· was:, .. not questioned by 
any<;me in such pre11i:LEre.s· a.s: to· hi.s. ·a.g,e~·, arid was. not asked t·0., '-;.t. 

dist? lay any identificatio.n or s.ign: any·. reppesenta tion as tot:3_: 
his age./ .. . . . . ·1• .· 

"• r' '1,· 
I'~ -L J.i, •• 

Defend:a_nt has-. no _·pri0:1~; -.a..d:jud:i;.ca-t.ed ·record .... S_ince .. ,:fthe 
minor .. involve_d:!_wa.s-. oniy. 17 -:i.e.9;rs. o.r:·· a.g~ .. J .. T shall· Sll;Sp'end Gi.efend-­
ant ·ts·:: lic·ens.e .fo-~ fifteen days ... 'Re· Avene1~··;Bt1lletin ·1054,, Itein-. 
12 ,) · F.ive'. day:;;· ~wil~ -pe· f_emi.t-_t;.<:;d:~ fo:r; "tr1e· p;Lea entered here.in . · 
leaving.: a net:. susp.ensi(~n,.9f_ .... ten; .. _~~ays .~ .. · !.-!· J 

. A·c~o~din.gly~ it is:.~. o.n.th:ii.s:.6th·.:.d:ay:.·of ·se.ptember, T9'55-;. 

ORDERED that P;Lenary Reta·:t.LDis .. tri:bution. Ll.cense· D-19,, 
issued by the Board o.f qommiss-io.ne.rs ·:o-f.·the ·City·,. of Atlantic · 
City to Harry Budenste·in,.:. t/a Budd;:~p's;: hl~\lor Fair:,: .. for premises 

. N c E o cor ~ New Jersey· & At.Ian tic. :A:venu:e3s:;,, At1anti:c·2C:i ty, be ?-nd 
the· .. same.-;.Is. her.eby susp~r:ide-d for ':9;:: per:i<o .. d -.qf· ten:· (ro) days,... com­
mencing at 9 :00 a .m. Sep~t'einb:er 16:'_,,, ; .. l.99:5.?a:nd ·terminating _at ·'.·9;:0Q · 
a .m .i September 26, 1955. · .. 

WI:LLMM'iHOWE DAVIff.· 
mt.re c·to r: .. 

13 e DISCIPLINARY. J;IWCEEDINGS. - SU$.PE.NSffD1~F:LJ:FTED' ·uPDN CORRECTION,, 
OF ILLEGAL SITUATION • 

. In the Matter of Disciplinary·· 
Proceedings against 

. THE BRASS RA IL TA VE Rn_, IN.C .. · 
133 Plane Street 
Newark 2 _, N • J o , 

Holder of ·Pl~na;~~ Re.·t'ail: Gb:·nsllih-;tP~'"·-~ · · Ji;; : 
·tion L.icense ¢.--:-151_,· ~ss·ue\i b.y.-.tlh:e·~~ [:, · 
Municipal Board o'f A lcohoT±c:· · · 
B~v~rage Control and thereafteF~ ~ 1· 
extended to William M .• Bec:ker-,, 

1 

·' 

Receiver· for.: lrh_e :Brass- R.a,il- .. Tavem:;<: l · 
Ince . , 
~~ ... ---- ___ .. "'""."'·-------- -~ -.-~-·-.----:----~~-·-·~-':""'9~· ...... 

ON PETITION · · 
ORD·E·R 

Bergman.:· & ,·Ro th bard i Esqs: ~ ,. -Atto;rnE;,:.Y.ts:t·: fa·'.¢::: Pe:t:Lt i.qne:P..-~- . 
.. •.:'. 

On, .-June 14-~· i955.,,, . tfa~~'-~-~ D::l~-.r.e:c:t:a.r.y,·e~it;·ered. ··an ·,q.-r.der. s.U:~:pend­
i:ng defendant 8 s. liqense for·: the, "balanee~·;:;<?;:f'_;j~it.s te:rrrr. and providing 
that any -'·ligense : i~sued .. fn. · r.·ene.wa:Jl_'.-..itfu.e:l?e0::f'Cs·hall ·be under $us.-

" ~··. 

pension until the entry .o.f' a:f?tr:ctheJ?:c:.-o::ra;e:r·:.·here:tr:l :. Said order ~-
further provided that." app·lic~a·tfon1r.'m?:lig)h!..t:.:.';.fu·e::·.made:· t.o. . 1 ift said. .. 
s uspeii.S.ion. after :. it _had b_e:en _:tn.-:eif:f:'$;C:tr-.. : f'o•:r.~ :nfnet~r. .. days, in.· the 
eve·nt::o~·'a corre-ction o·f". the fil.1.I.e,gpx:li) .. s~:il:ttna.tf;orn.~ .. Bu1letin 1Q7:2, 
Item · 3 o·;.-_. ; : ~". , · 

~; ~· ; .. 

· . Plane Brass Rail) .Itrc~ •.. ha:sL·~'frJI<.etii:::-~:>~ter.if:t~.d>-peti.tt~-ri · . . _. 
heretn:: reciting tnat it was·.·.·-.fbrme;Gi::,:'2in;.:·;Jhl.Till]i·, ... ~:o-,, 1955;; th.at :tt -has 
no connection .with Ga:tl. _Pi.,e:J?'S;on-.;:~ Jlarrre1i:LF·~,, Rl:i-ss·el1, James. L .. . ·: 
Piers.on·. or Er·nest: Pierson:c:md ·that:-;,_ oll'flf .. 8eptember l.3.,, 1955·, the-:·. 
Municipal, Board .of Alc,oho-lt.c:· .Beve·r.§Jg;~:::;_C'C0n;br.oi ::of. ·tn.e ·City. of , . ·· . 

. Newark.· ~transferred. :Lie ens·e-·-· (1·-15Jr~_t:q:,:-f t.J.f'©\.r-;,_.,the same: p:rem.is es.• .. 
. The·:: t·ransf'er i~.~-subject :t-o- .the <SU$·p;eHSi:fr@n)1e:r-e+n ~- . :Rule. 5- o·f 
State 'Regulations:~oe -16~:- · 

: . ~ . . . 

It thus. appearing that the1,,unJiawfuI 'Sit~~:i.on herein has·; 
been corrected and that the· suspen~to'n,· .. has been. in~·:·e.:ffect. for 
ni'nety- -days., 

• 
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It is, on this 14th.day of September, 1955, '. ,' . .,.;_' 

ORDERED that -the s·uspens:Lon heretofore imposed _be. lifted,. 
· and that said Lie ens e c-151 be . restored to full force and 
· operation, effective immediately Q · 

WIL!,.IAM HOWE DAVlS 
DirectorQ 

·By: Edward Jo Dorton 
·))eput-y ·n1rector • 

. ':. ' . ' 

14 o DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS -· ·a.Af.'IBL:rN.a ~ ... ,,LICENSE s us.PEN.QED F'bR: 
20 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA 11. 

. . 
In the Matter ·of Discipiinary .·· .· · · ..... · )· 
Proceedings a/gainst· · · · · · 

' .. , .. }.: 
ALBERT TUZENEvi' . . 

T/a F.IFTH AVENUE TAVERN.·· .. 
. . 812 Fifth Avenue · . · 

Asbury Park, Ne Jo~ 
. . ' ... . . : ;.~··· .· ... ;. 

' . . . . '. . . ' . ''. . . .. ·_ ~ 

Holder. or Plenary Retail Qonsump-· · ) ·. · 
tion License C-60, issued ·by the 
City C.o-unc il of the· City of . . . . . · ·.} ·.: · 

·CONCLUSIONS.·. 
AND O!IDER . 

. )· .. 
' -

· As.bury Parko . . · . ·. '. .. .. · ·. . 
--~------~----------------~~-~~---~~)· . ·, 

Stout & 0 1Hagan, Esqs., .oyWil)~ia;m.·~ .• ()~Hagan; Esq., Atto;rneys:. 
- · . ··. . ·· .· · · . for . .Defendant-licensee. ·. 

Dora Pe· Rothschild, ·appearing>for, .D1:vtsi'ori ···of Alcoholic 
· -B~yerage.:c0nt:r:-ol. 

BY .THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant pleaded non :vu1t·· to·: ~ :.charge alleging that he·· · 
'a.~lo}'led; permitted and suffered' gaml:>;l.ing; viz.~ J ~he making and 
accepting of horse race"bets upon his '-licensed premises; in · 
.violation of Rule 7 of State Regulati.orif?.· Nov 20. 

The file herein d:lscrloses::th~t··.'.on: Ma; .4, 5 an<I. 11,· 1955· . 
two· ABC agents .were at defendant·~·· 1icens·ed premises to. investi- · 
gate alleged gambling activities bein.g carried on there. On.· · 
·the first date, the agents placed two bets di.rectly witli the 

· licensee, ·one of· $5. 00 ~find one of. $6. 00, on two horse r-acea • 
·on May 5th the licensee' ·paid one of the ·agents $9.20 as his win- · 
. nings on his bet placed the previous day· and accepted from the ' ... 
agents ·bets of $6.oo and $9.00 ·on two horse races. On May 11th· 
the agents placed three bets with the licensee ori three. hor~e 
races in the amounts· of $6 ~ 00, $2-. 00 and $6. 00, using bills 
identified by serial numbers.~ . During their. visits ·the agents 
observed various other patrons consulting Armstrong's scratch 
sheet ·furnished by the licensee o. · · , 

. On ~ay 11th other ABC agents. and local polio~~ off'ic~r~ . 
~ritered the license.d premises,: disclosed their ident~ty and . 
recovered from th~ person of ·the lic.ensee the $14.-00 in ma:r-ked 
money which the .ag·ents had usep. 1n pla.cing their. bets. The 

.. agen~s also seize<;i' on the premises various wri.tten notat;tona 
concerning horse. race bets. · ·· . . .· .. ·... .. . · , . 

. . . ' : . ' .. 

Def-endant- has.· no prior ,aµjudicate.d. record. L,shall sua- · 
,' pend· de fendani; •.s ·. lie ens e for. 'twenty days' thr minimum., penal t 1y 
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for an offense. of this kind _,in ·.which :;a. lic:ensee, or his emp~oyee 
participated. Re Wiener, .-Bulletin 105J, ... Item· 60 Five dayf:"(will 
be remitted for the plea entered: here.in;··· leaving a net suspen-
s 1-<;u:i L.o~f fifteen days o. - ..•. , 

Accordingly, it is, on;:.this 15th day· of· Septembe*-~;/~_1955, 

. ORDERED that· Plenary Reta-11 Consumption License c-60·, 
issued by the City Council of -.the-..:City of. Asbury Park to Albert . · 
·Tuzenew, t/a Fifth Avenue Tavern 9 ,812 .F'ifth Avenue.9. Asbury:'"}Park 
be and the same is hereby suspended for., a period -of fifteeii-::-fl5 ~. · 
days,- commencing at 3:00 a.mo Beptt;mf>er~26, 1955, and 'te.:rminating 
at 3:00 a.me October 11, l955. · 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS. 
Dire·ct·or c · 

15., .. STATE LICENSES - .NEW. APPI,ICATIONS: 'FILED ct-. 

Mogen David Wine Corporatton 
3737 South Sacramento Avenue~-­
Chicago i ~llinoiso 

Application· filed October .3, 1955. ::rar ·Wine .Wholesale LiQense $ 

Quinn Freight .Lines, Inc .. 
720.Tonriele Avenue 
Jerse~y c·1 ty; N •· Jo ..... · ·· 
) . Application filed october.5; i955,Tor: .. Trans·po~tat.ion.LicenseQ· 

: ~. : . " 


